
PARTS CATALOGW FOR KG-95

Note: Parts no marked are the same as those of KG-93 and KG-8911'

Note: Parts marked o*u are the same as those of KG'93.

Note: Parts marked "# " are the same as those of KG-8911.
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ReL No. Descriplior Revtued Q'.J R€L No, Psr|3 No. D€6ciption nevis€d Q'.J

l a
lb
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

lo
l l
1 2

l 4
tll5

l 6
t 7

# 1 8 - 3 5
# 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
# 1 8 - 3 5
#18 - 35
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8 - 3 5
* 1 8
#19 - 20
*19 - 20
* 1 9 - m
xt9 - 20
It9 - 20
xt9 - 20
rt9 - 20
*19 - 20
xtg - 20

1 9
t 9
l 9
1 9
1 9
1 9
l9
l9

418061001
4t422yDl
412665N2
412688002
037280616
048030346
412689001
41268mO2
412868001
412690001
o372to6t6
41422440r
412695002
41269&02
41269Xnl
418040001
037351615
0373514r6
414435001
414602001
414834001
414857m1
41497ffil
415345001
415419001
475421001
41586?001
416053001
4t65tffil
4r12270/J1
417919001
41210200r
413152001
413618001
414836001
413049001
413040001
413180001
413210001
4t4216tnl
415893001
413041m1
413689001
413184001
413050001
413181001
41427',t0o7
41589000r
41534500r

G-caliiag€ cover upper ass€mbly for BROIj
Dampcr phte

Tapping screw 2.6 x 6
Snap rinS 3
Stan kcy
Stop kcy
SprinS for seitcb button
Switch board
Tapping screw 2.6 x6
Scl€alor knob

Diftirion change knob

C'-caniage cover lower ass€mbly lor BROTI
Tapping s.aee 3.5 x 16
Tapping s.aew 3.5 x 14
Adaptor assembly (220V)
Adaptor as!€nbly (115V) for C.S.A.
Adaptor ass€nbly (230v) for Nz
Adrptor ars€nbly (117V) for U.S.A.
Adaptor assembly (2mV) for G
Adaptor as!€nbly (24OV) for EA
Adaptor ass€mbly (2mU for F
Adaptor acq€nbly (24OV) for AU
Adaptor as!€mbly (22ov) for sw
Adaptor asscnbly (2mU fo' SWE
Adaptor assembly (2209 for NR
Adaptor ascDbly (2m\4 lor n
Adaptor as!€mbly (24OV) for U.K.

Transfoimer with AC cord (2209 for F, SI
Transformer with AC cord (115V) for C.S./
Tnnsformer c'ith AC cord (230\4 fo. NZ
Transforn.r wiih Ac coid ( I 179 lor U.S.r
Transfonne. with AC cord (22OrJ) lor G
Transformer with AC cord (ZoV) for EA
Transformer with AC cord (2409 Ior AU
Transforner with AC cord (220v) for swB
Transformc. witb AC cord (220V) for NR
rnnsrormcr @mD
Trusfollncr (1 159 for C.S.A.
Trandornc. (B0rl)
Tmnsformer (1 17\/) for U.s.A.
Transfomer (240v)
Tmnsforncr (2mD for SWE, Ft
Tmllformer (2T14 foi NR
TraD$omcr (24OD for U.K.
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FI
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A-m
m
20
m
20
20
zl
2l
2l
22
22
22

u
25
26
27
28

32

34
35
36

38
39

4t3027001
413619001
4r32rr001
413177001
414279001
415879001
412706001
413055001
413'IO2{J0l
4r240q0t
u15083000
ul53r8000
4t2714001
413036002
uo3m20{J2
o37270516
4tTt2ff i l
o3735r4t6
47n2(nO2
414228001
412722001
048025346
414229{Jo1
025030234
o312706t4
4r4230001
o37270816

AC cord with plug for c.'tinenlal (220V)
AC cord with plrg for cartirenid (1159
AC cord with plug for cortincnlal (24OU A
AC cord wilh plug lor c.ntinend (2a0u
AC cord wiih plug for cortinenral (2209 Sr
Ac cord with plug for contin€nlal (2209 N
Pows supply board ass€mbly
Pover supply board asscnbly (1lsv)
Pows supply boqld ass€mbly for D€rmark
F|lse 2A
Fuse 2A lor C.S.A., U.S.A.
Fus€ 2A for Denma*

DC cord
Sp€€d co[trol knob
Tapping screi/ 2.6 x 6

Tapping s.rew 3.5 x 14
Sensor box for ym br€akage

Detecting blr
Snap ring 2.5
D€teclilg lcvcr

Tapping s.r.w 2.6 x 6
Spring for detecting lever
Tappirg scr€* 2.6 x 8
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Rcf, No. Porrs No. D€3t'iptiotr Revised Q'ty Ref, No. Prrb No, Description Revbed o'9
B{- I

2
3

5
6
7
8
9

l0
l l
t2

l4
15
t 6
t7
1 8
l9

^ /20
21
22

u
25
26
27
2a
29
30
3 1

34a
34b
35
36

38
39
40
47
42
43-46
43
44
45
46
47

413085001
474264001
060660606
412447001
412576002
41275lOO2
41275m02
4t252tOO2
41252m01
412525001
412528001
412529001
060660606
412530001
412531001
4t253mOl
412753001
048020346
081009070
412534401
4r8033001
4r2539000
025660336
o37n08t6
418035001
412549Un
060660606
412551001
472554001
47 57007
o44020346
418099001
412558001
472562001
048025346
M8025346
413007001
412563002
472414001
47/t50001
472477001
472414OO7
47U43007
474211001
47423tOOl
472509001
472513001
M804()346
47m4aOO6

G-cafriage plate
Iitch stopper brush
+ - Screw 3.18 x 6
Arm for needle operation
Yam feeder assembly

Lstch pl€sser plate
' Yam feeder holder bracket, R
Yam feeder holder bracket, L
+ - S.ae$ 3.18 x 6
Yam feeder chdse caE
Irtch prc$€r plate change cam
Stud

Snap ring 2
O ring P9
Pitch adjuster
Nedl€ guide ann
Link for pitch adjuster
Wash€r 3.18
Tapping sclew 2.6 x 8
S$,ing arn for G-n€ldl€
Opemtion alm for G-n€€dle
+ - Screw 3.18 x 6
Socket for G-needle

Stud
Sanp ring 2
Opemtion arm spring for G-needle
Opration arE for G-needle
Operation shaft for G-De€dle
Snap ring 2.5
Snap ring 2.5
Spring
G-n€f,dle
R€ader for deedle selectioD
Rubber washei
R€ader spdng
Chalge lever for stitch
Spring for charge lever
Step f€lder for G-caniage
Step f€lder
Casting-off lever
Sprirg for cating.otr lever
Snlp ring 4
+ - Screw 3.18 x 3
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B{- 48
49
50

52

54
55
56

58
59
60

62
63
64
65
66

68
69
70'77

4125t400r
412863001
4r251500r
412565001
025660336
037n0816
472574/n7
025660336
037n0816
472577001
412588001
025050236
048040346
412593001
412591007
412598001
412599001
o25660336
060660606
412600001
412048006
412601100
4t260moo
412603100

Change palte R for auto-rctum
Change plate L for auto-retm
Spring for change plate
Iftining n€edle operation lever

Tapping scr€w 2.6 x 8
OperdtioD lever for G-Dernk
Walher 3.18
Tapping screw 2.6 x 8
YaE felder change plate

Snap ring 4
TiltinS lder for G-needle

Colld
Yam feed€r change cam
Waher 3.18
+ - Screw 3.18 x 6
Ym f@der chdge can sprirg
+ - Soew 3.18 x 3
G-cariaSe feding cab
G-n€rdl€ operation cam
G-ne€dle t ting (5m
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Rcf. No. D€scriplion R€Yised Q'IJ Ref. No. Rcvised o'.y
B- , 72'13

15'76

17 -18
11
78
79
80
8 l
82
83
84
85
E6
8',7
88
89
90
9 1
92
93
94
95
96a
96b
96c
9',]
98
99

t00
t 0 1
1 0 2
103
t04
105
106
107
r08
109
1 1 0
t 1 l
112
l l 3
1 1 4
1 1 5
u6
l l 7

412',7410U)
060660506
4t274aOOl
412463001
412749000
4t2624103
412700ro3
412627001
037300816
407454000
407578000
040321615
4t2992001
060660606
4l1573001
028030243
4050290{Jl
41285600t
412632001
41286000 r
4 \246V)01
4r3895001
412462003
025030336
037270816
413902001
413899001
413903001
40829700t
409494001
060660606
414207001
4t24ltool
412472000
412426001
412427001
412428000
4t2473001
412484001
412445000
048040346
048030346
412449001
4t2492000
4t2493001
413086001
406397001
4t2604001
060300506

Stitch dial lever
+ - Screw 3.18 x 5
Roller
Stitch dial sp.ing

G caniage f@l asembly

Tapping s.rew 3 x 8
MaSnel R
Magn€t L
Tappins $rew 3 x 16
Bracket for rubber wh€€l
+ - Screw 3.18 x 6

Spri.8 w6her 2-3
Stud screw 3.18

Dir€ction charSe plate, R
Direcliof, change plate. L
Connecling ptat€ spring
Slitch (xn guide plale
Stitch dial

Tapping screw 2.6 x 8
Collar
Needle guide plate
Needle Suid€ plate presser
Flat head screw 2.38 x ll
Screw 3.57
+ - Screw 3.18 x 6
G carnase fedins lever
Roller
Direction charge lever
Spnng hanger plat€, lo*er
SprinS hanger plat€, upper
P.€sser plat€ for sprirg hanger
Direclion change lever spring
Stitch adjster plal€
Change leYer for ym leeder
Snap ring 4
Snap ring 3

Sprin8 for r€tainer
DC motor bracket
S$ew vitb washer 3.18 x 5
DC motor RS-545
+ - Screw 3.18 x 5

I
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I
I
I
I
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I
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2
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B- -  t  18
1 1 9
120
t21
12Za
122b
l22c
122d
123
124
t25
t26
127
t28
129
t 3 0
132
t 3 3
t34

412608000
412609000
412610001
412638000
4t4214001
4t4217001
048030346
4t4220001
048040346
412048006
412639000
048030346
412640001
048030346
413038101
060630416
060630416
547262001
4t2785002

Bev€l Sear 250

Gear mount assembly
Row counter conneciing plate
G-carriage upper plate
ChanSe lever for casting-on
Snap ring 3
Change lever spring for casling-on
Snap ring 4
+ Sc.ew l . l8  x  l
Direction chang€ lever
Snap .ing 3
Direction change leve. B
Snap ring 3

+ - Screw 2.38 x 4
+ Screw 2.38 x 4
Binder
Magnet holder assembly
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Ref. No, Pad! No, D$.aiplion Revi!ed Q'tJ Ref, No, Prft No. De3criplion Reriied Q'ty

# c -  2 - 7
8
9

10
1 l
7 2

# 1 4
# 1 5
.16
.17
+ 1 8

l9
20

413056001
412563002
47n97007
413003001
413004001
41n65001
412766001
412474003
412/'75003
412477002
412476002
412779007
412761002
412888000

G-reldle
Double latch tool
G-poirt can Rl
G-poinr cam L1
G-point cam 2
G-point cam 3
Ktrit-l€ader tdpper A
Row counier tripper A
Row courter tdpper B
Ktrit-l€ader tripper B
Row counter/Krit-l€ader tripper
Weight for stitch incrersing

1
5
I
I
I
2
2
I
1
1
1
1
2
I



BROTHER INDUSTRIES,

The Darl No. is suhiect to

LTD. l'jfi1"{l,,iij r"P""

chango withoul notite.


